>  BURKE COUNTY
Public Schools

Igniting Learning For A Brighter Future

Burke County Board of Education
2025-2026 Meeting Dates
Olive Hill Resource Center
2025
Monday, August 4: Special Called School Board Meeting-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, September 29: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, *October 13: School Board Meeting-Regular-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday, October 27: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, November 3: School Board Meeting-Regular-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday-Friday, November 12-14: NCSBA Annual Conference Greensboro

Tuesday, December 2: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, *December 15: School Board Meeting Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

2026
Monday, January 26: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, February 2: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday, February 23: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, March 2: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday, March 23: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, March 30: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday, April 20: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, April 27: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday-Tuesday, May 11-12: BOE District Strategic Planning Session (Location TBD)
Monday, May 18: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.

Monday, June 8: School Board Meeting-Work Session-OHRC 6:00 p.m.
Monday, June 22: School Board Meeting-Regular Session-OHRC 12:00 Noon

Revised 10.13.2025

*Revised Dates
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